CHAPTER 257.

[S. F. No. 246.]

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR BUILDING AN AD-DITION TO THE STATE NORMAL SCHOOL BUILDING AT ST. CLOUD AND TO PURCHASE SCHOOL FURNITURE AND APPARATUS, AND TO PAY DEFICIENCY FOR NOR-MAL HOME AND TO PURCHASE FURNITURE THERE-FOR.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That there is hereby appropriated out of any money in the state treasury or which shall come into for state normal school the state treasury not otherwise appropriated the following at St. Cloud. sums, viz:

For furniture for use in present state normal school building at St. Cloud, the sum of one thousand (\$1,000) dollars for the normal department, and two hundred (\$200) dollars for the model department of said school.

For cases for apparatus, specimens and books in said state normal school building the sum of five hundred

(\$500) dollars.

For deficiency and to pay unpaid accounts on the construction of the normal home of the state normal school at St. Cloud, the sum of three thousand (\$3,000) dollars.

For additional furniture for said normal home, the sum

of one thousand (\$1,000) dollars.

The several sums aforesaid shall be expended

under the direction of the state normal board.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

When act to take effect.

Approved March 8th, 1887.